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HOSTS	
    
GLOBAL	
  SOLUTION	
  NETWORKS	
   gsnetworks.org	
  
Don	
  Tapscott	
   Founder	
  &	
  Chairman	
  	
   don@tapscott.com	
  
Joan	
  Bigham	
   Executive	
  Director	
   joan@gsnetworks.org	
  
Anthony	
  Williams	
   Executive	
  Editor	
   anthony@gsnetworks.org	
  
	
   	
    
EMBASSY	
  OF	
  CANADA,	
  Washington	
  DC	
   can-­‐am.gc.ca/washington 
Gilles	
  Gauthier	
   Minister,	
  Economic	
  &	
  Trade	
  Policy	
   gilles.gauthier@international.gc.ca 
Carl	
  Hartill	
   Science	
  &	
  Technology	
  Manager	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  carl.hartill@international.gc.ca 
Isabel	
  Gomez-­‐Garcia	
   Intern	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  isabel.gomez-­‐garcia@international.gc.ca 
	
   	
    
US	
  DEPARTMENT	
  OF	
  STATE	
   www.state.gov	
  
Thomas	
  Debass	
   Deputy	
  Special	
  Representative	
  for	
  Global	
  Partnerships	
   debasst@state.gov	
  
Natalie	
  Alm	
   Communications	
  Specialist	
   almn@state.gov	
  
Erika	
  Crowell	
   Analyst	
   crowelle@state.gov	
  
Nora	
  Dempsey	
   eDiplomacy	
  Senior	
  Advisor	
  for	
  Innovation	
   dempseyn@state.gov	
  
Aldrinana	
  Leung	
   Global	
  Partnerships	
  Advisor	
   leunga@state.gov	
  
Bridget	
  Roddy	
   Program	
  Manager,	
  Virtual	
  Student	
  Foreign	
  Service	
   roddybl@state.gov	
  
Ben	
  Shoaf	
   Foreign	
  Affairs	
  –	
  VIP	
  Fellow	
   shoafbw@state.gov	
  
	
   	
    

SPONSORS	
   	
    

CISCO	
  SYSTEMS	
   	
   www.cisco.com 
Christopher	
  Vivone	
   Head,	
  Government	
  Relations	
   cvivone@cisco.com 
	
   	
    
GOOGLE	
   	
   www.google.com/about 
Jon	
  Fraser	
   Government	
  &	
  Associations	
   jonfraser@google.com 
Katherine	
  Oyama	
   Senior	
  Policy	
  Council	
  for	
  Copyright	
  &	
  Creativity	
   koyama@google.com 
	
   	
    
INDUSTRY	
  CANADA,	
  Government	
  of	
  Canada	
   www.ic.gc.ca 
Kaili	
  Levesque	
   Director,	
  Policy	
  &	
  Strategic	
  Planning	
   kaili.levesque@ic.gc.ca 
	
   	
    
LIBERTY	
  GLOBAL	
   	
   www.libertyglobal.com	
  
Casey	
  Connor	
   Director,	
  Technology,	
  Strategy	
  &	
  Development	
   cconnor@libertyglobal.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
MARTIN	
  PROSPERITY	
  INSTITUTE,	
  University	
  of	
  Toronto	
   martinprosperity.org	
  
Jamison	
  Steeve	
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  jamison.steeve@rotman.utoronto.ca	
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MASTERCARD	
  CENTER	
  FOR	
  INCLUSIVE	
  GROWTH	
   mastercardcenter.org	
  
Mitul	
  Desai	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Vice	
  President,	
  Global	
  Research	
  Partnerships	
  &	
  Analytics	
   mitul_desai@mastercard.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
PROCTOR	
  &	
  GAMBLE	
   	
   www.pg.com	
  
Francisco	
  Fraga	
   Information	
  Technology	
  Vice	
  President	
   fraga.fj@pg.com	
  
Guy	
  Peri	
   Chief	
  Data	
  Officer	
   peri.g@pg.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
QUALCOMM	
   	
   www.qualcomm.com	
  
Angela	
  Baker	
   Senior	
  Manager,	
  Qualcomm	
  Wireless	
  Reach	
   abaker@qualcomm.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
ROCKEFELLER	
  FOUNDATION	
   www.rockfound.org	
  
Faizal	
  Karmali	
   Associate	
  Director	
   fkarmali@rockfound.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
ROTMAN	
  SCHOOL	
  OF	
  MANAGEMENT,	
  University	
  of	
  Toronto	
   www.rotman.utoronto.ca	
  
Justyna	
  Jonca	
   Associate	
  Director	
  of	
  Development	
   justyna.jonca@rotman.utoronto.ca	
  
	
   	
   	
  
ROYAL	
  BANK	
  OF	
  CANADA	
   www.rbc.com	
  
Sandra	
  Odendahl	
   Director,	
  Corporate	
  Sustainability	
  &	
  Social	
  Finance	
   sandra.odendahl@rbc.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
SAP	
   	
   www.sap.com	
  
Dan	
  Wellers	
   Global	
  Lead,	
  SAP	
  Center	
  for	
  Business	
  Insight	
   daniel.wellers@sap.com	
  
Bernhard	
  Ritz	
   COO	
  SAP	
  Database	
  &	
  Technology	
   bernhard.ritz@sap.com	
  
Dinesh	
  Sharma	
   Vice	
  President,	
  Portfolio	
  Marketing	
   dinesh.sharma@sap.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
SEAGATE	
  TECHNOLOGIES	
   www.seagate.com	
  
Cherryl	
  McDougal	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Executive	
  Director,	
  Corporate	
  Environment,	
  Health	
  &	
  Safety	
   cherryl.e.mcdougal@seagate.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
TELUS	
  HEALTH	
   www.telushealth.co	
  
Kasra	
  Moozar	
   Vice	
  President,	
  Corporate	
  Development	
  &	
  International	
  Sales	
   kasra.moozar@telus.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
  

GUESTS	
   	
  

ADOBE	
   	
   www.adobe.com	
  
Terry	
  Ansari	
   Vice	
  President	
  Strategic	
  Engagement	
   terrya@adobe.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
AGORA	
  PARTNERSHIPS	
   www.agorapartnerships.org	
  
Thembi	
  Mdachi	
   Operations	
  Manager	
   tmdachi@agorapartnerships.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
ANDROMEDA	
  INSTITUTE	
   @AmdromedaInnov 
Samson	
  Jarso	
   CEO	
  &	
  Founder	
   sjarso@andromedainnovation.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
ANOMALY	
   	
   www.anomaly.com	
  
Heather	
  Black	
   Brand	
  Planner	
   hblack@anomaly.com	
  
Jonathan	
  Daly	
   Strategic	
  Planner	
   jdaly@anomaly.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
C40	
   	
   	
   www.C40.org	
  
Kat	
  Urquhart	
   Director	
  of	
  Low	
  Emission	
  Vehicles	
  Initiative	
   kurquhart@c40.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
CARNEGIE	
  MELLON	
  UNIVERSITY	
   www.cmu.edu	
  
Andy	
  Schaindlin	
   Executive	
  Vice	
  President	
   shaindlin@cmu.edu	
  

	
  
COUNCIL	
  ON	
  FOUNDATIONS	
   www.cof.org 
Stephanie	
  Powers	
   Senior	
  Director	
  for	
  Policy	
  and	
  Partnerships	
   stephanie.powers@cof.org 
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DEEP	
  CENTRE	
   deepcentre.com 
Dan	
  Herman	
   Executive	
  Director	
   dherman@deepcentre.com	
  
Warren	
  Clark	
   Senior	
  Research	
  Associate	
   wclarke@deepcentre.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
DIGITAL	
  OPPORTUNITY	
  TRUST	
   www.dotrust.org	
  
Janet	
  Longmore	
   President	
  &	
  CEO	
   jlongmore@dotrust.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
e-­‐DEVELOPMENT	
  INTERNATIONAL	
    
Reza	
  Jafari	
   Co-­‐Founder	
   arjafari@aol.com 
	
   	
   	
  
FABRETTO	
  CHILDREN’S	
  FOUNDATION	
   www.fabretto.org	
  
Iris	
  Ovadiya	
   Vice	
  President,	
  Director	
  of	
  Corporate	
  &	
  Foundation	
  

Operations	
  
iovadiya@fabretto.org 

	
   	
   	
  
GEORGE	
  WASHINGTON	
  UNIVERSITY	
   www.gwu.edu 
Michelle	
  Meneley	
   Graduate	
  Student	
   mmeneley@icloud.com 
	
   	
    
GHG	
  MANAGEMENT	
  INSTITUTE	
   ghginstitute.org 
Tom	
  Baumann	
   Co-­‐Founder	
  &	
  Director	
  of	
  Knowledge	
  Management	
   tom.baumann@ghginstitute.org 
	
   	
   	
  
GLOBAL	
  INTEGRITY	
   	
   www.globalintegrity.org	
  
Monika	
  Shepard	
   Director	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  monika.shepard@globalintegrity.org 
	
   	
   	
  
GOVERNMENT	
  OF	
  CANADA	
  	
   www.canada.ca 
Jeff	
  Kinder	
   Director,	
  Office	
  of	
  the	
  Chief	
  Scientist	
   jeffkinder1@gmail.com 
Shirley	
  Anne	
  Off	
   Associate	
  Director	
  General,	
  Aboriginal	
  Affairs	
  &	
  Northern	
  

Development	
  Canada	
  
shirleyanne.off@aandc.gc.ca	
  

 
HITTITE	
  GREEN	
  SOLUTIONS	
   hittitegreen.com	
  
Merryl	
  Burpoe	
   CEO	
   mburpoe@hittitegreen.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
HUMANITARIAN	
  INNOVATION	
  FUND	
    www.humanitarianinnovation.org	
  
Ben	
  Ramalingam	
   Chair	
   b.ramalingam@odi.org.uk	
  
	
   	
   	
  
IMPACT	
  INSTITUTE	
   	
   www.theimpactinstitute.org	
  
Mihaela	
  Ulieru	
   Professor	
   mihaela@theimpactinstitute.org	
  
	
   	
    
INSTITUTE	
  FOR	
  COMPETITIVENESS	
   competitiveness.in 
Amit	
  Kapoor	
   Honorary	
  Chairman	
   amit.kapoor@competitiveness.in	
  
	
   	
    
INSTITUTE	
  ON	
  GOVERNANCE	
   iog.ca 
Maryantonette	
  Flumian	
   President	
   mflumian@iog.ca 
Davide	
  Cargnello	
   Senior	
  Associate	
   dcargnello@iog.ca	
  
	
   	
   	
  
INTER-­‐AMERICAN	
  DEVELOPMENT	
  BANK	
   www.iadb.org	
  
Miguel	
  Porrua	
   e-­‐Government	
  Lead	
  Specialist	
   mporrua@iadb.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
INTERNATIONAL	
  LAW	
  INSTITUTE	
   www.ili.org	
  
Kim	
  Phan	
   Executive	
  Director	
   kphan@ili.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
INTERNET	
  MATTERS	
   	
   www.internetmatters.org	
  
Lynn	
  St.	
  Amour	
   CEO	
   lynn@internet-­‐maggers.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
MACCOBY	
  GROUP	
   	
   www.macobby.com	
  
Michael	
  Maccoby	
   President	
   michael.maccoby@gmail.com	
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MARKLE	
  FOUNDATION	
   	
   www.markle.org	
  
Katherine	
  Rowland	
   Director	
   krowland@markle.org	
  
	
   	
  
MERIDIAN	
   www.merid.org	
  
Kristy	
  Buckley	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Senior	
  Mediator	
  &	
  Program	
  Manager	
   kbuckley@merid.org	
  
	
   	
  
MONITOR	
  INSTITUTE	
   monitorinstitute.com	
  
Anna	
  Muoio	
   	
  Senior	
  Manager	
   amuoio@deloitte.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
NATIONAL	
  POST	
   www.nationalpost.com	
  
Diane	
  Francis	
   	
  Editor	
  at	
  Large	
   diane@dianefrancis.com	
  
	
   	
  
NATURAL	
  RESOURCES	
  DEFENSE	
  COUNCIL	
   www.nrdc.org	
  
Brendan	
  Guy	
   Global	
  Policy	
  Fellow	
   bguy@nrdc.org	
  
S.	
  Jacob	
  Scherr	
   Senior	
  Advisor	
   jscherr@nrdc.org	
  
Jeffrey	
  Zwerner	
   Fellow	
   jzwerner@nrdc.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
NATURE	
  CONSERVANCY	
  	
   www.nature.org	
  
Kimberly	
  Holbrook	
   External	
  Affairs	
  Manager	
  –	
  Africa	
  Region	
   kholbrook@tnc.org	
  
Linda	
  Krueger	
   Senior	
  Policy	
  Advisor	
   lkrueger@tnc.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
NEW	
  AMERICA	
   	
   www.newamerica.org	
  
Scarlett	
  Aldebot-­‐Green	
   Senior	
  Policy	
  Analyst	
   aldebot-­‐green@newamerica.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
PASSIONATE	
  LEGACY	
  INC.	
   	
  
Nancy	
  Griffin	
   Founder	
   nancygriffin99@gmail.com	
  
 
PROJECT	
  NOAH	
   	
   www.projectnoah.org	
  
Yasser	
  Ansari	
   Chief	
  Leaf	
   yasser@projectnoah.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
RICK	
  HANSEN	
  FOUNDATION	
   www.rickhansen.com	
  
Colin	
  Ewart	
   Vice	
  President,	
  Strategic	
  Partnerships	
   cewart@rickhansen.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
SOLIDARIDAD	
  NETWORK	
   www.solidaridadnetwork.org	
  
Sebastian	
  Teunissen	
   Senior	
  Representative	
   sebastian@solidaridadnetwork.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
SURFDASH	
  INC.	
   	
   	
  
Maria	
  Douglass	
   Peerdash	
  Ecosystem	
  Builder	
   mdouglass@peerdash.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
UN	
  FOUNDATION	
   	
   unfoundation.org	
  
Ryan	
  Hobert	
   Senior	
  Director,	
  Energy	
  &	
  Climate	
   rhobert@unfoundation.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
UNITED	
  NATIONS	
  ASSOCIATION	
  IN	
  CANADA	
   unac.org	
  
Georgina	
  Bencsik	
   Director	
   g@georginabencsik.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
UNIVERSITY	
  OF	
  CALGARY	
   www.ucalgary.ca	
  
Rob	
  Fonberg	
   Executive	
  Fellow,	
  School	
  of	
  Public	
  Policy	
   rfonberg@gmail.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
UNIVERSITY	
  OF	
  CALIFORNIA,	
  Berkeley	
   www.berkeley.edu	
  
Richard	
  Swart	
   Director	
  of	
  Research,	
  Program	
  for	
  Innovation	
  in	
  Entrepreneurial	
  

and	
  Social	
  Finance,	
  Coleman	
  Fung	
  Institute	
  
rswart@berkeley.edu	
  

	
   	
   	
  
USAID	
  –	
  DEVELOPMENT	
  INNOVATION	
  VENTURES	
   www.usaid.gov/div	
  
Carolyn	
  Commons	
   Marketing	
  Manager	
  &	
  Investment	
  Officer	
   ccommons@usaid.gov	
  
MC	
  Dinh	
   Operations	
  Manager/Chapter	
  Leader	
   mdinh@usaid.gov	
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US	
  CYBER	
  CHALLENGE	
   www.uscyberchallenge.org	
  
Karen	
  Evans	
   National	
  Director	
   kevans@uscyberchallenge.org	
  
	
   	
   	
  
WORLD	
  ECONOMIC	
  FORUM	
  USA	
   www.wef.org	
  
Danil	
  Kerimi	
   Director	
   dkerimi@gmail.com	
  
	
   	
   	
  
WORLD	
  POLICY	
  INSTITUTE	
   www.worldpolicy.org	
  
Greg	
  Lindsay	
   Senior	
  Fellow	
   greg@babelfish.net	
  
	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  

	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

SUMMIT	
  TEAM	
   	
   	
  

Lavonne	
  Turner	
   GSN	
  Event	
  Coordinator	
   lavonne@gsnetworks.org	
  
Mary	
  Milner	
   GSN	
  Fellow	
   mary@gsnetworks.org	
  
Katherine	
  MacLellan	
   GSN	
  Program	
  Advisor	
   katherine@gsnetworks.org	
  
Caitlin	
  Connors	
   GSN	
  Social	
  Media	
  Coordinator	
   caitlin@thefoxtheory.com	
  
Megan	
  Lynch	
   	
   Embassy	
  of	
  Canada	
   megan.lynch@international.gc.ca	
  
Erika	
  Crowell	
   US	
  Department	
  of	
  State	
   crowelle@state.gov	
  
	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  
	
   	
  	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


